## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		07/25/2022	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bob Evans Restaurant, LLC	
Street Address:	8111 Smiths Mill Rd	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	BER Gift Cards, LLC	
Street Address:	8111 Smiths Mill Rd	
City:	New Albany	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1070707	FARM BOY	
Registration Number:	2624372	BISCUIT 'N GRAVY'S	
Registration Number:	2692811	I'M SMILING SUNDAE	
Registration Number:	3273837	THE HOME OF HOMESTYLE	
Registration Number:	3263465	STACKED & STUFFED HOTCAKES	
Registration Number:	3491215	CARRY HOME KITCHEN HOMESTYLE MEALS TO GO	
Registration Number:	3551056	SAVOR-SIZE	
Registration Number:	3551136	FARMHOUSE FEAST	
Serial Number:	77394457	FIT FROM THE FARM	
Registration Number:	3647046	BIG FARM SALADS	
Registration Number:	3647047	HERITAGE CHEF SALAD	
Registration Number:	3872154	HOMESTYLE RESTYLE	
Registration Number:	4150551	TASTE OF THE FARM	
	ı	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0545

900709562

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917238	BE
Registration Number:	4037235	BE MAIL
Registration Number:	4057366	FRESH THINKING CHEFS
Registration Number:	3961671	SIDECAKES
Registration Number:	3966345	
Registration Number:	4155393	MADE WHEN YOU'RE READY, NOT READY-MADE.
Registration Number:	4102533	FRESH 'N FUN
Registration Number:	4330382	ALL THE FEAST. NONE OF THE FUSS.
Registration Number:	4466999	ENDLESS FARMHOUSE LUNCH
Registration Number:	4731838	SIMPLE GOODNESS OF THE FARM
Registration Number:	4333971	COME SEE WHAT'S COOKING.
Registration Number:	4581170	BE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4851947	GET IN ON SOMETHING GOOD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: katy.ackerman@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Ackerman
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katy Ackerman

SIGNATURE: /Katy Ackerman/

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0546

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 04/28/2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 05/01/2017, at Reel 6046, Frame 0307, Bob Evans Restaurants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and BER Gift Cards, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of 07/25/2022.

**RECORDED: 07/27/2022** 

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007803 FRAME: 0547